
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3119
ANSWERED ON:10.12.2001
OUTSTANDING DUES AGAINST PRIVATE AIRLINES
RAM SAJEEVAN

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether a huge amount of Government money is outstanding against the private airlines;

(b) if so, the names of such airlines alongwith the total outstanding amount against each of them;

(c) whether some private airlines have embezzled these outstanding dues and closed their operations;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the details of amount paid to the Government as licence fee or fees under some other head by private airlines during the last three years?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI SYED SHAHNAWAZ HUSSAIN )
(a),(b),(c),(d) & (e): Information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the Sabha.
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